RC952-FEE1 10/100Mbps Ethernet to E1 Protocol Converter
Raisecom Technology Co., Ltd.
620 Haitai Tower
229 Fourth North Loop Middle Road
Haidian District, Beijing 100083
Tel: +86 10 8288 3305
Fax: +86 10 8288 3056
Email: info@raisecom.com

Technical information is subject to change
without notice.
Ordering Information
     Part Number                                                                              Description
RC952-FEE1 Standalone, 10/100Mbps-4*E1interface converter, remote SNMP-management, 19” 1U chassis, AC 115V or 230V/DC –48V
RC952-FXE1-M Module, 10/100Base-FX to transparent or fractional E1 interface converter, SNMP-management, dual-strand fiber, 1310nm,
0~2km
RC952-FXE1-S1 Module, 10/100Base-FX to transparent or fractional E1 interface converter, SNMP-management, dual-strand fiber, 1310nm,
0~25km
RC952-FXE1-S2 Module, 10/100Base-FX to transparent or fractional E1 interface converter, SNMP-management, dual-strand fiber, 1310nm,
10~60km
RC952-FXE1-S3 Module, 10/100Base-FX to transparent or fractional E1 interface converter, SNMP-management, dual-strand fiber, 1550nm,
15~120km
RC952-FXE1-SS13 Module, 10/100Base-FX to transparent or fractional E1 interface converter, SNMP-management, single-strand fiber,
1310nmTx 1550nmRx, 0~25km
RC952-FXE1-SS15 Module, 10/100Base-FX to transparent or fractional E1 interface converter, SNMP-management, single-strand fiber,
1550nmTx 1310nmRx, 0~25km
RC952-FXE1-SS23 Module, 10/100Base-FX to transparent or fractional E1 interface converter, SNMP-management, single-strand fiber,
1310nmTx 1550nmRx, 10~50km
RC952-FXE1-SS25 Module, 10/100Base-FX to transparent or fractional E1 interface converter, SNMP-management, single-strand fiber,
1550nmTx 1310nmRx, 10~50km
Application
In the application. Modular unit RC952-FEE1 is installed in RC002-16 16-slot chassis at central site. Standalone unit (RC952-FEE1
is installed in RC001-1 chassis) is placed customer site. The application extends 10/100BaseT over transparent or fractional E1, and
management capability and remote network management capability, At central site, administrator can dispose and control modular
units and remote standalone unit, through network management platform, for instance: working mode of RJ45 port, enable or disable
E1 link, loop-back test, and reset all RJ45 ports. RC002-16 chassis supports redundant, load sharing and hot-swappable power supply.
The application provides a cost-effective solution.
Fiber Optical Interface Characteristics
Part Number Connector Type Wavelength(nm) Power(dBm) Receiver
Sensirivity(dBm)
Typical Range
(Km)
Attenuation(dB/
Km)
RC952-FX-M DSC-RJ45 1310 -18~-14 <-29 0~2 3
RC952-FX-S1 DSC-RJ45 1310 -15~-8 <-34 0~25 0.5
RC952-FX-S2 DSC-RJ45 1310 -5~0 <-34 10~60 0.5
RC952-FX-S3 DSC-RJ45 1550 -5~0(DFB) <-36 15~120 0.25
RC952-FX-SS13 SC/PC-RJ45 1310 -12~-3 <-30 0~25 0.5
RC952-FX-SS15 SC/PC-RJ45 1550 -12~-3 <-30 0~25 0.5
RC952-FX-SS23 SC/PC-RJ45 1310 -5~0 <-32 10~50 0.5
RC952-FX-SS25 SC/PC-RJ45 1550 -5~0 <-32 10~50 0.5